E. A. WALSH MAJOR GENERAL, 34TH DIVISION THE ADJUTANT GENERAL, CHAIRMAN STEWART G. COLLINS BRIGADIER GENERAL, MINN. N. G. VICE-CHAIRMAN D. B. ROBINSON
BRIGADIER GENERAL, MINN. N. G.
SECRETARY AND TREASURER

MINNESOTA STATE ARMORY BUILDING COMMISSION

THE ARMORY
MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA

October 16, 1941

The undersigned having reported back for duty as Adjutant General of the State of Minnesota from a military leave granted by Executive Orders No. 1, dated February 10, 1941, is hereby authorized to be trustee of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission under the provisions of Chapter 398, Session Laws, State of Minnesota, 1931, as amended by Chapter 332, Session Laws, State of Minnesota, 1933, Chapter 40, Session Laws, State of Minnesota, 1935, Chapter 12, Extra Session Laws, State of Minnesota, 1935-36 and Chapter 44, Session Laws, State of Minnesota, 1941.

The Adjutant General

8997

8997

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

NOV U-1941

MINNESOTA

PLANTAGE

NOV U-1941